Silicon Labs - EFM32WG330F256-QFN64 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

...the world's most energy friendly microcontrollers
2014-06-13 - EFM32WG330FXX - d0190_Rev1.40 2 www.silabs.com
1 Ordering Information
Table 1.1 (p. 2)  shows the available EFM32WG330 devices.
Table 1.1. Ordering Information
Ordering Code Flash (kB) RAM (kB) Max
Speed
(MHz)
Supply
Voltage
(V)
Temperature
(ºC)
Package
EFM32WG330F64-QFN64 64 32 48 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN64
EFM32WG330F128-QFN64 128 32 48 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN64
EFM32WG330F256-QFN64 256 32 48 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN64
Visit www.silabs.com for information on global distributors and representatives.
...the world's most energy friendly microcontrollers
2014-06-13 - EFM32WG330FXX - d0190_Rev1.40 8 www.silabs.com
Module Configuration Pin Connections
I2C0 Full configuration I2C0_SDA, I2C0_SCL
I2C1 Full configuration I2C1_SDA, I2C1_SCL
USART0 Full configuration with IrDA US0_TX, US0_RX. US0_CLK, US0_CS
USART1 Full configuration with I2S US1_TX, US1_RX, US1_CLK, US1_CS
USART2 Full configuration with I2S US2_TX, US2_RX, US2_CLK, US2_CS
LEUART0 Full configuration LEU0_TX, LEU0_RX
LEUART1 Full configuration LEU1_TX, LEU1_RX
TIMER0 Full configuration with DTI TIM0_CC[2:0], TIM0_CDTI[2:0]
TIMER1 Full configuration TIM1_CC[2:0]
TIMER2 Full configuration TIM2_CC[2:0]
TIMER3 Full configuration TIM3_CC[2:0]
RTC Full configuration NA
BURTC Full configuration NA
LETIMER0 Full configuration LET0_O[1:0]
PCNT0 Full configuration, 16-bit count register PCNT0_S[1:0]
PCNT1 Full configuration, 8-bit count register PCNT1_S[1:0]
PCNT2 Full configuration, 8-bit count register PCNT2_S[1:0]
ACMP0 Full configuration ACMP0_CH[7:0], ACMP0_O
ACMP1 Full configuration ACMP1_CH[7:0], ACMP1_O
VCMP Full configuration NA
ADC0 Full configuration ADC0_CH[7:0]
DAC0 Full configuration DAC0_OUT[1:0], DAC0_OUTxALT
OPAMP Full configuration Outputs: OPAMP_OUTx,
OPAMP_OUTxALT, Inputs:
OPAMP_Px, OPAMP_Nx
AES Full configuration NA
GPIO 52 pins Available pins are shown in
Table 4.3 (p. 61)
2.3 Memory Map
The EFM32WG330 memory map is shown in Figure 2.2 (p. 9) , with RAM and Flash sizes for the
largest memory configuration.
...the world's most energy friendly microcontrollers
2014-06-13 - EFM32WG330FXX - d0190_Rev1.40 10 www.silabs.com
3 Electrical Characteristics